assets, trade receivables and trade payables. The amounts presented in relation to trade receivables are
net of allowances for doubtful receivables.

The carrying amount of these assets approximates to their fair value.

CREDIT RISK

In relation to the Group’s financial assets, the Group has no significant concentration of credit risk, as
exposure is spread over a number of counterparties and customers.

There is no significant impairment loss recognised or significant receivables that are past due but not
impaired.

The Group has assessed that there is no significant credit risk in relation to loans to Joint Venture
companies given the underlying value of the assets held by these entities.

IFRS 7: Financial Instrument Disclosures requires a company to undertake a sensitivity analysis
on its financial instruments which are affected by changes in interest rates. The Group financial
instruments affected by interest rate fluctuations are bank deposits and bank overdrafts.  Based on the
Group’s net position at the year end, a 1% increase or decrease in the interest rates would change the
Group’s profit before tax by approximately £114,000 and £40,000 respectively (2013, £49,000 and
£55,000 respectively).

64 65

21. DEFERRED TAXATION
 Retirement

DEFERRED TAX ASSETS  Benefit
GROUP Obligations Other Total

 £000 £000 £000
At 1st August 2012 . . . . . 343 214 557
Credited/(Charged) to Income Statement . . 1,874 (105) 1,769)

Charged to Equity . . . . .   (2,217)   –   (2,217))

At 31st July 2013 . . . . .   –   109   109

Charged to Income Statement . . . .   –   (86)   (86)

At 31st July 2014 . . . . .   –   23   23

COMPANY

At 1st August 2012 . . . . .  343 44 387
Credited/(Charged) to Income Statement . .  1,874 (24) 1,850

Charged to Equity . . . . .   (2,217)   –   (2,217)

At 31st July 2013 . . . . .   –   20   20

Charged to Income Statement . . . .   –   (20)   (20)

At 31st July 2014 . . . .  .   –   –   –

Deferred tax assets arising in respect of valuation surpluses on Investment Properties of £1,464,000
(2013, £1,197,000) have not been recognised because it is not probable that relevant future taxable profits
will be available against which the Group can use the benefits therefrom.
DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES

GROUP   Valuation  Retirement
   Accelerated  Surplus on Benefit Other
   Capital Fair Value Investment Obligations Timing Total
   Allowances Reserve Properties Restated Differences Restated
   (note 1)  (note 1)